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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 0 811 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 995 995 811 890 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

297 367 664 664 0 0 9 369 366 0 0 12

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

742 950 1692 1692 0 0 17 915 928 0 0 4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 895 725 2022-23 420 24 240000(Two Lakh forty
Thousand approx)

36

2021-22 890 800 2023-24 396 31 258000(Two Lakh Fifty
eight Thousand
approx)

55

2022-23 811 728 2024-25 584 16 210000(Two Lakh Ten
thousand approx)

71

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 885 732 2020-21 0 2022-23 420 24 240000(Two lakh forty
thousand approx)

36

2020-21 895 725 2021-22 0 2023-24 396 31 258000(Two lakh fifty
eight thousand approx)

55



2021-22 890 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 239971 (Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred
seventy One)

491705 (Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred Five
Only)

222829 (Two Lakh Twenty two thousand Eight hundred and
twenty nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 304297 (Three Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Seven)

43720 (Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only) 689472 (Six Lakh Eighty nine thousand Four hundred Seventy
two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

12062793 (One Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Ninety Three)

3103500 (Thirty One Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred
Only)

600404 (Six Lakh Four hundred and four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 86870782 (Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Seventy Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Two)

78634440 (Seven Crore Eighty Six Lakh Thirty Four Thousand
Four Hundred Forty Only)

81784608 (Eight crore Seventeen lakh Eighty four thousand
Six hundred and eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1412246 (Fourteen Lakh Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty
Six)

1435092 (Fourteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Ninety Two
Only)

4087330 (Forty lakh Eighty seven thousand Three hundred and
thirty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 147121 (One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred
Twenty One)

113584 (One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty
Four Only)

77792 (Seventy seven thousand Seven hundred and Ninety
two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Rajesh Tiwari 58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes 01-09-1992 -- Regular

2 Sewali Devi 59 Associate Professor Female M.A 364 Yes 25-03-1995 -- Regular



3 Pranjit Kalita 56 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 358 Yes 26-09-1995 -- Regular

4 Bhaskarjyoti Das 57 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Political
Science)

357 Yes 25-10-1995 -- Regular

5 Dr Nur Rahman
Bhuyan

60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 355 Yes 16-12-1995 -- Regular

6 Jagannath Das 59 Associate Professor Male M.A 335 Yes 01-08-1997 -- Regular

7 Abhijit Barman 53 Associate Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 332 Yes 21-11-1997 -- Regular

8 Hitoram Roy 59 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 327 Yes 03-04-1998 -- Regular

9 Dr Gahin Ch Das 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 294 Yes 16-01-2001 -- Regular

10 Nazima Ahmed 54 Assistant Professor Female M.A 294 Yes 22-01-2001 -- Regular

11 Atowar Rahman
Khan

56 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 274 Yes 24-09-2002 -- Regular

12 Anupama Swargiary 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 243 Yes 12-04-2005 -- Regular

13 Nurul Islam Chakdar 58 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 237 Yes 19-10-2005 -- Regular

14 Amzaad Hussain 58 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 236 Yes 31-10-2005 -- Regular

15 Dharmendra Das 55 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 197 Yes 09-02-2009 -- Regular

16 Dr Bijoy Barman 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 197 Yes 18-02-2009 -- Regular

17 Wazed Ali 58 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 178 Yes 06-09-2010 -- Regular

18 Dr Subrata Sarkar 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 21-07-2011 -- Regular

19 Ranjan Choudhury 51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 168 Yes 21-07-2011 -- Regular

20 Dr Pori Devi 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 22-07-2011 -- Regular

21 Ashraful Islam
Ahmed

38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 136 Yes 05-03-2014 -- Regular

22 Dr Hitesh Das 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

23 Rukunuddin Ahmed 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 99 Yes 17-04-2017 -- Regular

24 Dr Abdul Awal
Pramanik

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 66 Yes 24-01-2020 -- Regular

25 Dr Nabajit
Mazumdar

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 14-02-2020 -- Regular

26 Karishma Talukdar 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 65 Yes 14-02-2020 -- Regular

27 Dr Kuleswar Singha 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 22-02-2020 -- Regular

28 Dhoromsing Ingti
Kathar

34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 65 Yes 22-02-2020 -- Regular

29 Mwikwm Narzary 35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 64 Yes 12-03-2020 -- Regular

30 Dr Santanu Konwar 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 64 Yes 13-03-2020 -- Regular

31 Trishna Roy
Prodhani

30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular

32 Deepshikha Gogoi 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 05-01-2021 -- Regular



33 Dr Pangkhi Hazarika 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 53 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

34 Dr Mandeep Kaur 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 Yes 24-09-2022 -- Regular

35 Dr Ashok Kr Das 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 292 Yes 14-03-2001 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Swapan Biswas 46 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 186 Yes 31-12-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

37 Joynal Abedin 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 154 Yes 15-09-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Bikram Ranjan Ray 37 Assistant Professor Male M.A 179 Yes 08-08-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Rofiqul Islam 47 Assistant Professor Male M.A 215 Yes 02-08-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Dr Nayan Jyoti Das 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 179 Yes 10-08-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 S J Runa Yesmin 38 Assistant Professor Female M.A 168 Yes 16-07-2011 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Malekul Islam 44 Assistant Professor Male M.A 136 Yes 10-03-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Chandana
Choudhury

44 Assistant Professor Female M.A 131 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Rajib Sarma 35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 131 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Abdus Samad
Choudhury

36 Assistant Professor Male M.A 131 Yes 21-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Papari Kalita 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 101 Yes 28-02-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Biman Roy 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 95 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Kanchanmoni Roy 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A 90 Yes 27-01-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Nus Parbin
Choudhury

30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 83 Yes 02-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Mustafizur Rahman 29 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 76 Yes 23-03-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Mintu Rabha 30 Assistant Professor Male MCA 71 Yes 07-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Parismita Das 29 Assistant Professor Female M.A 34 Yes 24-09-2022 -- Regular

53 Mintu Nath 30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 34 Yes 24-09-2022 -- Regular

54 Aakanksha Singh
Bhargava

32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 34 Yes 24-09-2022 -- Regular

55 Silpi Sikha Mahanta 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

56 Rangina
Basumatary

33 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Political
Science)

22 Yes 17-02-2024 -- Regular

57 Dr Rajesh Dev
Sarkar

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 22 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Regular

58 Deepjyoti Pathak 28 Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 22 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Regular

59 Dr Bidisha Baidya 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular


